Michael P. Lawrence

Subject: FW: [External] RE: Road Map to Permit Purified Food Grade Water - Chobani

From: Dillon Allen <Dillon.Allen@chobani.com>

Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 3:31 PM

To: Tressa Nicholas <Tressa.Nicholas@deg.idaho.gov>; Raphael Erickson <Raphael.Erickson@deq.idaho.gov>;
Dr. Scott Leibsle <Scott.Leibsle @ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mat Meyers <Mat.Meyers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mitchell
Vermeer <Mitchell.Vermeer@ISDA.IDAHO.GQOV>; Lloyd Knight <Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Ruben
Khachatrian <Ruben.Khachatrian@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Lynn R. Godfrey <Lynn.Godfrey@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>;
Chanel Tewalt <Chanel.Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Todd Higgins <Todd.Higgins@deg.idaho.gov>; Brett Hudson
<Brett.Hudson@chobani.com>; Joshua Reed <JReed@BrwnCald.com>; Jacob Ball <Jacob.Ball@chobani.com>;
Michele Gorman <Michele.Gorman@chobani.com>; Alejandro Mazzotta <Alejandro.Mazzotta@chobani.com>;
Heather Reimer <Heather.Reimer@chobani.com>; Eric Kraushaar <Eric.Kraushaar@chobani.com>

Cc: Hugh Roddy <Hugh.Roddy@chobani.com>; Mark Eberhard <Mark.Eberhard@chobani.com>; Marc Abjean
<Marc.Abjean@chobani.com>

Subject: RE: [External] RE: Road Map to Permit Purified Food Grade Water - Chobani

Hi Tressa,
I hope you had a great weekend. We updated our project schedule, please see below the current dates for the
road map we assembled.

Chemical review, threshold and testing 18 days Wed 12/6/23 Fri 12/29/23
standards
Plan of Operations Draft 36 days Mon 12/11/23 Mon 1/29/24 '
System Maintenance Plan Draft 36 days Mon 12/11/23 Mon 1/29/24
Quality Assurance Plan Draft 36 days Mon 12/11/23 Mon 1/29/24 [
Submit Documents to DEQ 1 day Tue 1/30/24  Tue 1/30/24

Thanks,

Dillon Allen

Senior Project Manager

T (208) 732 1867

C (559) 827 3808

3450 Kimberly Road E.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

chobani.com

From: Tressa Nicholas <Tressa.Nicholas@deq.idaho.gov>

Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2023 4:26 PM

To: Dillon Allen <Dillon.Allen@chobani.com>; Raphael Erickson <Raphael.Erickson@deq.idaho.gov>; Dr. Scott
Leibsle <Scott.Leibsle @ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mat Meyers <Mat.Meyers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mitchell Vermeer
<Mitchell.Vermeer@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Lloyd Knight <Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Ruben Khachatrian
<Ruben.Khachatrian@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Lynn R. Godfrey <Lynn.Godfrey@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Chanel Tewalt
<Chanel.Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Todd Higgins <Todd.Higgins@deq.idaho.gov>; Brett Hudson
<Brett.Hudson@chobani.com>; Joshua JR. Reed <jreed@brwncald.com>; Jacob Ball <Jacob.Ball@chobani.com>;
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Michele Gorman <Michele.Gorman@chobani.com>; Alejandro Mazzotta <Alejandro.Mazzotta@chobani.com>;
Heather Reimer <Heather.Reimer@chobani.com>; Eric Kraushaar <Eric.Kraushaar@chobani.com>

Cc: Hugh Roddy <Hugh.Roddy@chobani.com>; Mark Eberhard <Mark.Eberhard@chobani.com>; Marc Abjean
<Marc.Abjean@chobani.com>

Subject: [External] RE: Road Map to Permit Purified Food Grade Water - Chobani

Thank you Dillon. It was helpful to meet with everyone yesterday, we appreciate everyone’s time and
efforts. The plan will be that ISDA and DEQ will discuss point 1 below, and let you know when we are ready to
provide comments back. Inthe meantime, please keep moving forward with points 2-5 in the roadmap.

Best regards,

Tressov

Tressa Nicholas
Phone: 208-373-0116

Email: Tressa.Nicholas@deq.idaho.gov

From: Dillon Allen <Dillon.Allen@chobani.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2023 3:55 PM

To: Tressa Nicholas <Tressa.Nicholas@deg.idaho.gov>; Raphael Erickson <Raphael.Erickson@deq.idaho.gov>;
Dr. Scott Leibsle <Scott.Leibsle @ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mat Meyers <Mat.Meyers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mitchell
Vermeer <Mitchell.Vermeer@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Lloyd Knight <Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Ruben
Khachatrian <Ruben.Khachatrian@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Lynn R. Godfrey <Lynn.Godfrey@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>;
Chanel Tewalt <Chanel.Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Todd Higgins <Todd.Higgins@deq.idaho.gov>; Brett Hudson
<Brett.Hudson@chobani.com>; Joshua JR. Reed <jreed@brwncald.com>; Jacob Ball <Jacob.Ball@chobani.com>;
Michele Gorman <Michele.Gorman@chobani.com>; Alejandro Mazzotta <Alejandro.Mazzotta@chobani.com>;
Heather Reimer <Heather.Reimer@chobani.com>; Eric Kraushaar <Eric.Kraushaar@chobani.com>

Cc: Hugh Roddy <Hugh.Roddy@chobani.com>; Mark Eberhard <Mark.Eberhard@chobani.com>; Marc Abjean
<Marc.Abjean@chobani.com>

Subject: RE: Road Map to Permit Purified Food Grade Water - Chobani

CAUTION: This email originated outside the State of Idaho network. Verify links and attachments BEFORE you click or
open, even if you recognize and/or trust the sender. Contact your agency service desk with any concerns.

Hi Tressa,
Below is our answer to point number one on the road map. We are looking forward to the comments and

conversation around it.

“ Chobani is requesting a permit for a Purified Food Grade Water that can be used within the production facility.
The water will be used in food contact applications only but not as a food ingredient. The purified food grade
water will be in a distribution system separate from our potable water system.”

Thank you,

Dillon Allen
Senior Project Manager
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T (208) 732 1867

C (559) 827 3808

3450 Kimberly Road E.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

chobani.com

From: Dillon Allen

Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2023 11:04 AM

To: Tressa Nicholas <Tressa.Nicholas@deg.idaho.gov>; Raphael Erickson <Raphael.Erickson@deq.idaho.gov>;
Scott.Leibsle@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV; Mat Meyers <Mat.Mevers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Mitchell Vermeer
<Mitchell.Vermeer@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; lloyd.knight@isda.idaho.gov; ruben.khachatrian@isda.idaho.gov;
lynn.godfrey@isda.idaho.gov; chanel.tewalt@isda.idaho.gov; todd.higgins@deg.idaho.gov; Brett Hudson
<Brett.Hudson@chobani.com>; Joshua JR. Reed <jreed@brwncald.com>; Jacob Ball <Jacob.Ball@chobani.com>;
Michele Gorman <Michele.Gorman@chobani.com>; Alejandro Mazzotta <Alejandro.Mazzotta@chobani.com>;
Heather Reimer <Heather.Reimer@chobani.com>; Eric Kraushaar <Eric.Kraushaar@chobani.com>

Cc: Hugh Roddy <Hugh.Roddy@chobani.com>; Mark Eberhard <Mark.Eberhard@chobani.com>; Marc Abjean
<Marc.Abjean@chobani.com>

Subject: Road Map to Permit Purified Food Grade Water - Chobani

Importance: High

Hi All,

We would like to start off by thanking everyone for the collaborative efforts yesterday and coming to visit with
us onsite. We feel that this is a great start to successfully being able to reuse water here at Chobani. | wanted to
share the road map that we all put together. If there is any area that needs changes please let me know.

1.) Chobani, in a few sentences needs to tell the DEQ what we want to do with the water that the permit is
for. Water users, and a name moving forward for the water source.

2.) Need to provide a chemical threshold / standard for the water testing.

3.) QAQC (quality assurance plan) draft to be created by Chobani and submitted for review

a. All test methods need to be agreed upon

4.) Plan of Operations draft to be completed by Chobani and submitted for review

5.) System Maintenance plan draft to be completed by Chobani and submitted for review

6.) Once we have established this base line ISDA will confirm with FDA that alignment is met for the path
moving forward

Thank you again and we will be in touch soon to provide an answer for point number 1.

Dillon Allen
Senior Project Manager

T (208) 732 1867

C (559) 827 3808

3450 Kimberly Road E.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

chobani.com
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